OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Palent and Trademark Offic	
RECORDATION FC	DRM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Lu-Ta L(U	Name: Lankom Electronics Co., Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7F, No. 5, Lane 345, Yang Guang St.,	
Execution Date(s) April 25, 2005	Neihu Dist.	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Taipei	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Teiwan, R.O.C. Zip:78248	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Indian No. 2. 2. 191. 42-14	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.	
11/121,248	B. Patent No.(s)	
!		
!	<u> </u>	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Thomas E. Sisson		
Internal Address; JACKSON WALKER, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address, MADINGON WOLKEN, EE	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 112 E. PECAN, SUITE 2100	Enclosed	
Gueet Address: 112 L. 1 LONIN, 3011 L 2100	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: SAN ANTONIO	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 210/978-7700	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 210/978-7790	Authorized User Name	
Email Address, Islanding Com		
9. Signature:	305pt 2005	
Signature THOMAS E SISSON	Tatal symbol of pages including earlier	
THOMAS E. SISSON Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 016847 FRAME: 0959** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1~5)·insert Nama(s) of Invantor(s).		(I) Lu~Ta LIU
	<b>5</b> )	(2)
	- · - <b>r</b> ·	(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6) LANKOM ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
(7)	Insert address of Assignae	(7)
_		Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8)	Insert identification of	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR WITH ADDITIONAL BOARDS  (8)
Invention, such as Title, Cate Number or Foreign		Foreign Application or
Í	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
	nsert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on April 25, 2005
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
cond sible State ting ceed the i signe herei	gnee may deem necessary or e  2) The undersigned agree(s) cerning this application or con in obtaining evidence and goi 3) The undersigned agree(s) es patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improveme ings regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from s ee, as Assignee of the entire is in assigned, and that he has (th 6) The undersigned hereby diffication which may be necess ation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, adm In witness whereof, executed	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. It to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared nationation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference.  It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectints thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assisterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest new have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  By have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  By said application of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for restary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for restary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for restary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for restary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for restary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for restary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for restary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for restary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
(1)	Date April 25, 2005	Name of Inventor   Mu Kuly
(2)		Name of Inventor
(3)		Name of Inventor
(4)		Name of InventorPATENT

RECORDED: 05/03/2005 ame of Inventor\_